# CH \$490.00 40088

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Kyjen Company, Inc.		08/26/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE KYJEN COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	15514 EAST HINSDALE CIRCLE
City:	CENTENNIAL
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4008839	DOG GAMES
Registration Number:	3424468	DOGGIE JOGGER
Registration Number:	3424467	MEGA SQUEAK SQUEAKER MAT
Registration Number:	2908525	PIP SQEAKS
Registration Number:	2881726	POLYTEX
Registration Number:	3111129	BUNGEES
Registration Number:	3813030	DISPOSE-A-BOWL
Registration Number:	4239599	DOG GAMES
Registration Number:	3605948	SPACE
Registration Number:	3611770	POOCH PICK-UP
Registration Number:	3460650	LAUNCH-A-BALL
Registration Number:	3279263	WALK 'N ROLL
Registration Number:	3282284	FLEECY CLEANS
Registration Number:	3279252	PORT-A-BOWL
Registration Number:	3278965	HIDE A SQUIRREL
Registration Number:	3278963	BABBLE BUDDIES
Registration Number:	2677717	INTELLIBONE
Registration Number:	3203221	PLUSH PUPPIES
Registration Number:	2709593	OUTWARD HOUND

TRADEMARK REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0577

900340806

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-586-3939

**Email:** mzadd@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. ZADD

**Address Line 1:** 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-037001-KYJEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. ZADD
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL A. ZADD/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 36**

source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page1.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page2.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page3.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page4.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page5.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page6.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page7.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page8.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page9.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page10.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page11.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page12.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page13.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page14.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page15.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page16.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page17.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page18.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page19.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page20.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page21.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page22.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page23.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page24.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page25.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page26.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page27.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page28.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page29.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page30.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page31.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0578

source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page32.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page33.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page34.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page35.tif source=Articles of Organization - The Kyjen Company, LLC#page36.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0579



# DEPARTMENT OF STATE

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, SCOTT GESSLER, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE, THE ATTACHED IS A FULL, TRUE AND COMPLETE COPY OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION AND ALL AMENDMENTS THERETO OF

THE KYJEN COMPANY, LLC (COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

AS FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND ADMITTED TO RECORD.

Dated: August 26, 2013

SECRETARY OF STATE

IRADEIMARK

REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0580

Document processing fee

If document is filed on paper

If document is filed electronically

Fees & forms/cover sheets

are subject to change.

To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit <a href="https://www.sos.state.co.us">www.sos.state.co.us</a>
and select Business Center.

AUTHORITY

\$125.00 Currently Not Available

> 20051386301 M \$ 125.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 10-17-2005 16:29:12 ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

#### Statement of Foreign Entity Authority

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-90-803 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S)

ID number (if applicable):	42-03122-0000				
1. True name:					
	The Kyjen Company,	Inc.			
2. Assumed entity name (if different from True name)					
3. Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, mark the applicable box):	bank" or "trust" of "credit union" "insurance", "casu	"savings ar	nd loan'	,,	
4. Principal office street address:	16321 Gothard, Uni		3		
	(Sire	eet name and number	·		
	Huntington Beach,	CA	926		
	(City)	(State)		(Postal/Zip Code	9)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if r	ot US)		
4. Principal office mailing address:	P.O. Box 793				
(if different from above)	(Street name and m	umber or Post Office	Box infor	mation)	
	Huntington Beach,	CA	926	548	
	(City)	(State)		(Postal/Zip Code	<u> </u>
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country – if n	ot US)		
5. Registered agent: (if an individual):	Hansen	Kyle	R.		Mr.
OR (if a business organization):	(Last)	(First)		(Middle)	(Suffix)
6. The person appointed as registered ago	ent in the document has con	sented to being	so appo	ointed.	

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0581

Rev. 6/15/2005

7. Registered agent street address:	334 Prospect Driv		
	(Si	reet name and number)	
	Castle Rock,	_CO	80108
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
8. Registered agent mailing address:			
(if different from above)	(Street name and	mumber or Post Office Box in	formation)
•	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
	(Province - if applicable	(Country - if not US)	-
9. Form of entity:	Corporation		
10. Jurisdiction of formation:	California	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11. Date entity commenced (or expects	·		
to commence) transacting business	03/16/2005		
or conducting activities in Colorado:	(mm/dd/yyyy)		
12. (Optional) Delayed effective date:			
12. (Optional) Delayed effective date.	(mm/dd/yyyy)		
Notice:			
Causing this document to be delivered to acknowledgment of each individual causindividual's act and deed, or that the individual is with the requirements of part 3 of article statutes, and that the individual in good for document complies with the requirements.  This perjury notice applies to each individual in good for the perjury notice applies to each individual in good for the perjury notice applies to each individual in good for the perjury notice applies to each individual in good for the perjury notice applies to each individual in good for the perjury notice applies to each individual causing the perjury notice applies to each	ing such delivery, under p vidual in good faith believ causing the document to b 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the ca aith believes the facts states s of that Part, the constitue	enalties of perjury, that es the document is the be delivered for filing, constituent documents, ed in the document are ent documents, and the	t the document is the act and deed of the taken in conformity and the organic true and the organic statutes.
state, whether or not such individual is no			
13. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document			
to be delivered for filing:	Hansen	Kyle R	. Mr.
	(Last) 334 Prospect Driv	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)
		nd number or Post Office Box	information)
	Castle Rock, (City)	CO P	0108 (Postal/Zip Code)
			-
	(Province - if applicable)	, , ,	
(The document need not state the true name and of any additional individuals causing the docu name and address of such individuals.)		<del></del> 1	state the name and address in attachment stating the
Disclaimer:			
AUTHORITY	Page 2 of 3		Rev. 6/15/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0582** 



Document processing fee If document is filed on paper \$100.00 If document is filed electronically \$ 10.00 Late fee if entity is in noncompliant status If document is filed on paper \$ 50.00 If document is filed electronically \$ 20.00 Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change. To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business Center.

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 10/05/2006 11:21 AM

Id Number: 20051386301

Document number: 20061407510

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### **Annual Report**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-90-501 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S)

ID number:	20051386301
Entity name:	The Kyjen Company, Inc.
Jurisdiction under the law of which the entity was formed or registered:	California

#### You must complete line 1.

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

1. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:

Hansen	Kyle	Raymond	
334 Prospect Drive	(First)	(First) (Middle)	
(Street name and	d number or Post Offi	ice Box information)	
Castle Rock	ĊO	80108	
(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Cod	de)
(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if n	ot US)	

(The document need not state the true name and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing, mark this box and include an attachment stating the name and address of such individuals.)

REPORT Page 1 of 2 Rev. 3/8/2006

Mark the box if information requeste OR complete Questions 2 through 7.	d below is current in the r	ecords of the Se	cretary	of State	
2. Principal office street address:	16321 Gothard Unit	t B			
2. Timelpai office succi address.	(Str	eet name and number	7)		
	Huntington Beach	CA	926	647	
	(City)	United S	tates	(Postal/Zip C	ode)
•	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if	not US)		
3. Principal office mailing address:	PO Box 793				
(if different from above)	(Street name and n	umber or Post Office	Box infor	mation)	
	Huntington Beach	CA	926	48	
	(City)	United S	United States (Postal/Zip Code)		ode)
•	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if r	(Country – if not US)		
4. Registered agent name: (if an individual)	Hansen	Kyle	R.		Mr.
	(Last)	(First)		(Middle)	(Suffix)
<b>OR</b> (if a business organization)				,	
5. The person identified above as registere	ed agent has consented to l	being so appoint	ed.	,	
6. Registered agent street address:	334 Prospect Drive				
o. Registered agent street address.	(Street name and number)				
	Castle Rock	CO	8010	 )8	
	(City)	(State)	(	(Postal/Zip Co	ode)
7. Registered agent mailing address:					
(if different from above)	(Street name and n	umber or Post Office	Box infor	mation)	
	(City)	(State)		Postal/Zip Co	ode)
	(Province if applicable)	(Country – if r	ot US)		

#### Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

王-Filed

Document processing fee

If document is filed on paper

If document is filed electronically

Late fee if entity is in noncompliant status

If document is filed on paper

If document is filed electronically

Fees & forms/cover sheets

are subject to change.

To file electronically, access instructions

for this form/cover sheet and other

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us

and select Business Center.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 03/13/2008 03:06 PM

Id Number: 20051386301

Document number: 20081141155

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### **Annual Report**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-90-501 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S)

ID number:	20051386301
Entity name:	The Kyjen Company, Inc.
Jurisdiction under the law of which the entity was formed or registered:	California

#### You must complete line 1.

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

 Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:

Hansen	Kyle	Raymond	Mr.
(Last) 334 Prospect Drive	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
(Street name an	d number or Post Off	fice Box information)	
Castle Rock	СО	80108	
(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code,	)
(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if r	not US)	

(The document need not state the true name and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing, mark this box and include an attachment stating the name and address of such individuals.)

REPORT Page 1 of 2 Rev. 01/01/2008

OR complete Questions 2 through 7.	d below is current in the re	ecords of the Se	cretary of State	
2. Principal office street address:	16321 Gothard Unit	t B		
<b>2</b> . 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	(Stre	eet name and number	)	
	Huntington Beach	CA	92647	
	(City)	United St	tates (Postal/Zip	Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if r	not US)	
3. Principal office mailing address:	PO Box 793			
(if different from above)	(Street name and n	umber or Post Office	Box information)	
	Huntington Beach	CA	92648	
	(City)	United St	tates (Postal/Zip	Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if n	not US)	
4. Registered agent name: (if an individual)	Hansen	Kyle	R.	Mr.
4. Registered agent nume. (if an individually	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
<b>OR</b> (if a business organization)				
5. The person identified above as registere	ed agent has consented to b	peing so appoint	ed.	
6. Registered agent street address:	334 Prospect Drive			
	Suite G-112	eet name and number,	)	
	Castle Rock	со	80108	
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip	Code)
7. Registered agent mailing address:	14 Inverness Dr. Ea	st		
(if different from above)	Suite G-112	umber or Post Office	Box information)	
	Castle Rock	CO	80112	
	(City)	(State) United St	(Postal/Zip	Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if n	ot US)	

#### Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

Rev. 01/01/2008



\$150.00

\$100.00

Document Processing Fee
If document is filed on paper:
If document is filed electronically:
Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.

are subject to change.

To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit <a href="www.sos.state.co.us">www.sos.state.co.us</a> and select Business Center.

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 04/30/2009 07:12 AM

ID Number: 20051386301

Document number: 20091239447

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement	t Curing	Delino	mency
Duteronical	t Cui iii E		1401101

filed pursuant to §7-90-904 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S)

mber, entity name and jur	isdiction of formatio	n are		
20051386301				
(Colorado Secretary of Stat				
The Kyjen Comp	pany, Inc.			
California				
ired herein, this statement	corrects all grounds	for delinquency cited by		
stered agent address of the	e registered agent are			
Hansen	Kyle	R.		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffi		
ndividual and an entity name).				
ered agent above has conse	ented to being so app	ointed.		
334 Prospect Dri	ive			
	(Street number and name	)		
Castle Rock	ĊO	80108		
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
Suite G-112	er and name or Post Office	Box information)		
Englewood	CO	80112		
		(Zip Code)		
	California  The Kyjen Comp  California  ired herein, this statement  stered agent address of the Hansen  (Last)  Individual and an entity name).  The Kyjen Comp  Castle Rock  (City)  14 Inverness Dr  Suite G-112	The Kyjen Company, Inc.  California  ired herein, this statement corrects all grounds stered agent address of the registered agent are  Hansen Kyle  (Last) (First)  Individual and an entity name).  Individual and an entity name)  Sered agent above has consented to being so apposed agent above Drive  (Street number and name)  Castle Rock  (City) (State)  14 Inverness Dr. East  Suite G-112		

Rev. 01/01/2008

4. The principal office address of the ent	tity's principal office is				
Street address	4935 Warner Avenue	;			
<u> </u>	(Street number and name)				
	Huntington Beach	CA	92649		
	(City)	United S	States (Postal/Zip C	ode)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – į	if not US)		
Mailing address	PO Box 793				
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and na	ame or Post Office	Box information)		
	Huntington Beach	CA	92648	<u>-</u>	
	(City)	United S	States (Postal/Zip C	ode)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – i)	fnot US)		
(If the following statement applies, adopt the mailing address in the raddress and is no longer required.)	ecords of the Secretary of Sta	ate is no longe	r different than th	e street	
5. (If the following statement applies, adopt the state.	ment by marking the box and include a	an attachment.)			
☐ This document contains additional					
6. (Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document does significant legal consequences. Read instruc		. Stating a delay	ved effective date ha	S	
(If the following statement applies, adopt the state	ement by entering a date and, if applica	able, time using the	e required format.)		
The delayed effective date and, if app		t is/are	/dd/yyyy hour:minute	am/pm)	
		(		····· <b>F</b> ··· <b>y</b>	
Notice:				•	
Causing this document to be delivered to acknowledgment of each individual caus individual's act and deed, or that the indiperson on whose behalf the individual is with the requirements of part 3 of article statutes, and that the individual in good f document complies with the requirement	ing such delivery, under pena vidual in good faith believes t causing the document to be d 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the cons aith believes the facts stated i	alties of perjur the document lelivered for fi tituent document in the document	y, that the docum is the act and dee ling, taken in conents, and the organt are true and the	ent is the d of the formity inic	
This perjury notice applies to each indivistate, whether or not such individual is not					
7. The true name and mailing address of	the individual causing the do	ocument to be	delivered for filir	ig are	
	Peacock K	Karl	R		
	6535 South Dayton S		(Middle)	(Suffix,	
	Suite 2840 Street number and	d name or Post Off	ice Box information)		
	Greenwood Village	СО	80111		
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip C	ode)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if	not US)		

Rev. 01/01/2008

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)	
☐ This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals	causing
the document to be delivered for filing.	

#### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

CURE\_DLQ Page 3 of 3 Rev. 01/01/2008



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents will not be accepted.
Document processing fee
Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.
To access other information or print
copies of filed documents,

visit <u>www.sos.state.co.us</u> and select Business Center.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 05/06/2010 09:16 AM

ID Number: 20051386301

\$50.00

Document number: 20101260144

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### **Statement of Conversion**

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

•	for the <u>converting</u> entity, its ID number jurisdiction under the law of which it is			
	ID number	20051386301 (Colorado Secretary of State ID numb	<del>er)</del>	
	Entity name or true name	The Kyjen Company, Ir	nc.	
	Form of entity	Foreign Corporation		
	Jurisdiction	California		
	Street address	15514 East Hinsdale C		
		(Street nu	mber and name)	
		Centennial	CO 80112	
		(City)	(State) (ZIP/Postal Code) United States	
		(Province - if applicable)	(Country)	
	Mailing address	15514 E Hinsdale Circl	e	
	(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)		
		Centennial	CO 80112	
		(City)	(State) (ZIP/Postal Code) United States	
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	
2.	The entity name of the <u>resulting</u> entity	is The Kyjen Company,	Inc.	
	(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbrev	viations are restricted by law. Read	d instructions for more information.)	
3.	The converting entity has been converted	ed into the resulting entity pur	suant to section 7-90-201.7, C.R.S.	
١.	(If applicable, adopt the following statement by man	rking the box and include an attachmen	ıt.)	
	☐ This document contains additional	information as provided by la	w.	
5.	(Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document does n legal consequences. Read instructions before		tating a delayed effective date has significan	
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem The delayed effective date and, if applie			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0590

Rev. 02/26/2008

(mm/dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This periury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

6. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

Peacock	Karl	R	
6535 South Dayton	St (First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
Suite 2840	and name or Post Off	fice Box information)	
Greenwood Village	CO	80111	
(City)	(State) United S	tates (ZIP/Postal Co	ode)
(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	))	

(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

#### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

Rev. 02/26/2008

COMB\_CONV\_PC Page 2 of 2



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents will not be accepted. Document processing fee
Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change.
To access other information or print copies of filed documents, visit <a href="https://www.sos.state.co.us">www.sos.state.co.us</a> and

select Business Center.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 05/06/2010 09:16 AM

ID Number: 20051386301

\$50.00 Document number: 20101260144

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### **Articles of Incorporation for a Profit Corporation**

filed pursuant to § 7-102-101 and § 7-102-102 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. The domestic entity name for the corporation is

#### The Kyjen Company, Inc.

(The name of a corporation must contain the term or abbreviation "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", "corp.", inc.", "co." or "ltd.". See §7-90-601, C.R.S. If the corporation is a professional or special purpose corporation, other law may apply.)

(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information.)

2. The principal office address of the corporation's initial principal office is

(Caution: Do not provide both an individual and an entity name.)

Street address	15514 East Hinsdale Cr			
	(Si	reet number and name	2)	
	Centennial	CO	80112	
	(City)	United S	(ZIP/Postal Code) States	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Coun	try)	
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	15514 E Hinsdale	Circle		
	(Street number ar	nd name or Post Office	Box information)	
	Centennial	СО	80112	
	(City)	United S	States (ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Count	try)	
3. The registered agent name and register	red agent address of the co	orporation's initia	ıl registered agent are	
Name (if an individual)	Hansen	Kyle	R.	
OR	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)	
UK				

Castle Rock Coty) (State) (Street number and name) (Street number and name)

ARTINC\_PC

(if an entity)

Street address

Page 1 of 3

334 Prospect Drive

Rev. 02/28/2008

Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number	and name or Post Office	e Box information)	
	(City)	CO (State)	(ZIP/Postal Cod	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIF/Fosiai Cod	ae)
(The following statement is adopted by marking the The person appointed as registered	•	nted to being so ap	pointed.	
4. The true name and mailing address of	the incorporator are			
Name	Doggody	I/out	D	
(if an individual)	Peacock	Karl (Final)	R	(C. #iv)
OR	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	dual and an entity name.)			
Mailing address	6535 South Dayt	on St		
C	Suite 2840	and name or Post Office	e Box information)	
	Greenwood Villag	ge CO	80111	
	(City)	United S	States (ZIP/Postal Cod	de)
	(Province – if applicab	le) (Countr		
(If the following statement applies, adopt  The corporation has one or more additional incorporator are states.)  The classes of shares and number of shares follows.	re additional incorporate ed in an attachment.	ors and the name ar	nd mailing address o	
(If the following statement applies, adoption of the corporation is authorized the rights and are entitled to receive	o issue 1,000,000 co	mmon shares that s	shall have unlimited	l voting
(If the following statement applies, adop Additional information regarding attachment. (Caution: At least one box must be marked)	ng shares as required by	section 7-106-101		l in an
6. (If the following statement applies, adopt the states  This document contains additional				
7. (Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document does significant legal consequences. Read instruc			ved effective date has	
(If the following statement applies, adopt the state The delayed effective date and, if appl		ıment is/are	ne required format.) n/dd/yyyy hour:minute an	1/nm)
		(mn	waavyyyy nour:minuie an	v pm)

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

	Peacock	Karl		R		
	6535 South Dayton	St	(First)		(Middle)	(Suffix)
	Suite 2840	and name	e or Post Off	ice Box	information)	
	Greenwood Village		CO	801	11	
!	(City)	l	Jnited S	tates	(ZIP/Postal Code,	
	(Province – if applicable)		(Countr	אצ		
(If the following statement applies, adoption This document contains the tru causing the document to be de	e name and mailing address o			•	nal individuals	

#### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

Rev. 02/28/2008



\$10.00

\$40.00

Document must be filed electronically.

Paper documents will not be accepted.

Document processing fee
Late fee if entity is in noncompliant status

Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.

To access other information or print
copies of filed documents,
visit www.sos.state.co.us and
select Business.

and select Business Center.

REPORT

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 05/11/2011 03:26 PM

ID Number: 20051386301

Document number: 20111277840

Amount Paid: \$10.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### **Periodic Report**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-90-501 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S)

ID number:	20051386301		
Entity name:	The Kyjen Company, Inc	<b>&gt;</b> .	
Jurisdiction under the law of which the entity was formed or registered:	Colorado		
1. Principal office street address:	15514 E Hinsdale Circle	, Unit A	er)
	Centennial	СО	80112
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code) States
	(Province – if applicable)		- if not US)
2. Principal office mailing address: (if different from above)	15514 E Hinsdale Circle (Street name and number	<u> </u>	
	Centennial	CO	80112
	(City)	(State) United	(Postal/Zip Code) States
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	- if not US)
3. Registered agent name: (if an individual)	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)
OR (if a business organization)	The Kyjen Company, Inc	D	
4. The person identified above as registere	d agent has consented to being	so appoin	ited.
5. Registered agent street address:	334 Prospect Drive		
	(Street nam	e and numbe	er)
	Castle Rock	<u>CO</u>	80108
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)

Page 1 of 2 Rev. 8/11/2010

6. Registered agent mailing address:	15514 E Hinsdale Circl	e, Unit A		
(if different from above)	(Street name and number or Post Office Box information)			
	Centennial	CO 801	12	
	(City)	United States	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if not US)		

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

7. Name(s) and address(es) of the
individual(s) causing the documen
to be delivered for filing:

name and address of such individuals.)

dividual(s) causing the document be delivered for filing:	Hansen	Kyle	R
Č	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)
	15514 E Hinsdale C	Circle, Unit A	
	(Street name an	d number or Post Of	fice Box information)
	Centennial	CO 8	30112
	(City)	United St	(Postal/Zip Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if	not US)
(The document need not state the true name as of any additional individuals causing the doc	•		wish to state the name and address nclude an attachment stating the

#### Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

REPORT Page 2 of 2 Rev. 8/11/2010



Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 04/25/2012 08:50 AM

ID Number: 20051386301

Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents will not be accepted.

Document processing fee

Late fee if entity is in noncompliant status

Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change.

are subject to change.
To access other information or print copies of filed documents, visit <a href="https://www.sos.state.co.us">www.sos.state.co.us</a> and select Business.
and select Business Center.

\$10.00 \$40.00

Document number: 20121234851

Amount Paid: \$10.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### **Periodic Report**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-90-501 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S)

ID number:	20051386301				
Entity name:	The Kyjen Company, Inc	· .			
Jurisdiction under the law of which the entity was formed or registered:	Colorado				
1. Principal office street address:	15514 E Hinsdale Circle	, Unit A	r)		
	Centennial	CO	80112		
	(City)	- (State) United	(Postal/Zip Code)		
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country -	if not US)		
2. Principal office mailing address: (if different from above)	15514 E Hinsdale Circle, Unit A				
	(Street name and number or Post Office Box information)				
	Centennial	СО	80112		
	(City)	(State) United	(Postal/Zip Code) States		
	(Province – if applicable)		- if not US)		
3. Registered agent name: (if an individual)	•				
,	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix,		
<b>OR</b> (if a business organization)	The Kyjen Company, Inc				
4. The person identified above as registere	d agent has consented to being	so appoin	ted.		
5. Registered agent street address:	334 Prospect Drive				
-	(Street name	e and numbe	r)		
	Castle Rock	CO	80108		
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0597

Rev. 8/11/2010

6. Registered agent mailing address:	
(if different from above)	

15514 E Hinsdale Circle, Unit A			
(Street name and nun	ber or Post Offic	e Box information)	
Centennial	СО	80112	
(City)	United St	(Postal/Zip Code)	
(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if	not US)	

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

7. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:

iiÇiit	Greenleaf	Brian		
	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
	15514 East Hinsdal	e Circle, Unit A		
	(Street name an	d number or Post Office Box	information)	
	Centennial	CO 8011	2	
	(City)	United States	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if not US)	•	
	(Province – if applicable)	, , ,		

(The document need not state the true name and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing, mark this box and include an attachment stating the name and address of such individuals.)

#### Disclaimer:

REPORT

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

Page 2 of 2 Rev. 8/11/2010



**Periodic Report** 

Document must be filed electronically.
Paper documents are not accepted.
Fees & forms are subject to change.
For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

REPORT

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 07/24/2013 08:50 AM

ID Number: 20051386301

Document number: 20131426018

Amount Paid: \$10.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et se	eq. and §7-90-501 of the Color	rado Revise	ed Statutes (C.R.S)	
ID number:	20051386301			
Entity name:	The Kyjen Company, In	ic.		
Jurisdiction under the law of which the entity was formed or registered:	Colorado			
1. Principal office street address:	15514 E Hinsdale Circle	e, Unit A		
	Centennial	CO	80112	
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	-
	(Province – if applicable)		- if not US)	
0 D : 1 1 0	15514 E Hinsdale Circl	ο Linit Δ		
2. Principal office mailing address:  (if different from above)	(Street name and number	<del> </del>		
	Centennial	СО	80112	
	CO (City)	(State) United	(Postal/Zip Code)   States	
	(Province – if applicable)	_	- if not US)	
3. Registered agent name: (if an individual)				
,	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suff	îx,
or (if a business organization)	The Kyjen Company, Ir	nc.		_
4. The person identified above as registere	d agent has consented to being	g so appoin	nted.	
5. Registered agent street address:	15514 E Hinsdale Circle	e, Unit A		
	(Street na	me and numbe	er)	
	Centennial	CO	80112	_
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
6 Designated agent mailing address:	15514 E Hinsdale Circle	e. Unit A		
<ol><li>Registered agent mailing address: (if different from above)</li></ol>	(Street name and number	<del></del>		_
	Centennial	СО	80112	
	(City)	United St	(Postal/Zip Code) tates	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if	(not US)	

Page 1 of 2 Rev. 12/01/2012

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

7. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:

Hansen	Kyle		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix,
15514 E Hinsdale C	ircle		
(Street name and	d number or Post Office Box	information)	
	····································		
Centennial	CO 80112	2	
Centennial (City)	CO 80112 United States	(Postal/Zip Code)	

(The document need not state the true name and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing, mark this box and include an attachment stating the name and address of such individuals.)

#### Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

REPORT Page 2 of 2 Rev. 12/01/2012



Document must be filed electronically.
Paper documents are not accepted.
Fees & forms are subject to change.
For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 08/27/2013 10:57 AM

ID Number: 20051386301

Document number: 20131496731

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### **Statement of Conversion**

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

For the converting entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity, jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and principal address are					
ID number	20051386301 (Colorado Secretary of State ID number)				
Entity name or true name	The Kyjen Company, Ir	nc.			
Form of entity	Corporation				
Jurisdiction	Colorado				
Street address	15514 E Hinsdale Circle, Unit A (Street number and name)				
	Centennial	CO 80112			
	(City)	(State) (ZIP/Postal Code) United States			
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)			
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)				
	(City)	(State) (ZIP/Postal Code) United States			
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)			
2. The entity name of the resulting entity i					
(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbrevi	iations are restricted by law. Reac	instructions for more information.)			
3. The converting entity has been converted	ed into the resulting entity pur	rsuant to section 7-90-201.7, C.R.S.			
4. (If applicable, adopt the following statement by mar  This document contains additional in	·				
5. (Caution: Leave blank if the document does no legal consequences. Read instructions before		tating a delayed effective date has significan			

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by entering a date and, if applicable, time using the required format.)

The delayed effective date and, if applicable, time of this document are

(mm/dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

6. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

Wallen	Kip				
(Last) 1900 Wazee Stree	t, Ste 300	(First)		(Middle)	(Suffix,
(Street nu	mber and nam	e or Post Offi	се Вох	information)	
Denver		СО	80	202	
(City)		<i>State)</i> United Sta	ates	(ZIP/Postal Code	)
(Province – if applic	able)	(Country	1)	<del>_</del>	
(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and incl  This document contains the true name and mailing addr causing the document to be delivered for filing.		′	lditio	nal individuals	

#### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

COMB\_CONV\_LLC Page 2 of 2 Rev. 12/01/2012



Document must be filed electronically.
Paper documents are not accepted.
Fees & forms are subject to change.
For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 08/27/2013 10:57 AM

ID Number: 20051386301

Document number: 20131496731

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### **Articles of Organization**

filed pursuant to § 7-80-203 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

	The Kyjen Company,		
	(The name of a limited liability co "limited liability company", "Itd. liability co.", "limited", "I.l.c.",	liability company	", "limited liability co.", "ltd.
(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbrev	viations are restricted by law. Rea	d instructions for	r more information.)
2. The principal office address of the lim	ited liability company's initia	l principal offi	ice is
Street address	15514 E Hinsdale Cir	cle, Unit A	
	(Street	number and name)	
	Centennial	СО	80112
	(City)	United S	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	<i>y)</i>
Mailing address			
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and na	me or Post Office	Box information)
	(City)	(State) 	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	v)
3. The registered agent name and registe agent are	red agent address of the limite	ed liability con	npany's initial registered
Name (if an individual)			
or	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)
(if an entity)	The Kyjen Company,	LLC	
(Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	dual and an entity name.)		
Street address	15514 E Hinsdale Cir		
	(Street	number and name)	
	Centennial	_CO_	80112
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)
Mailing address			
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and na	me or Post Office I	Box information)

Rev. 12/01/2012

•		_CO_		
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)	
(The following statement is adopted by no The person appointed as re	narking the box.) gistered agent has consented	to being so appointed	l <b>.</b>	
I. The true name and mailing addr	ress of the person forming the	e limited liability com	pany are	
Name (if an individual)	Hansen	Kyle		
or	. (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix,
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both a	n individual and an entity name.)			
Mailing address	15514 E Hinsda	ale Circle, Unit A		
	(Street m.	umber and name or Post Offic	ce Box information)	
	Centennial	СО	80112	
	(City)	(State) United St	(ZIP/Postal Co	ode)
	(Province – if applie		·	
☐ The limited liability com	is, adopt the statement by marking the spany has one or more additionand mailing address of each saliability company is vested in	onal persons forming t such person are stated	he limited liabilit	•
✓ one or more managers.				
or the members.				
6. (The following statement is adopted by ma	arking the box.)	•		
✓ There is at least one member	r of the limited liability com	pany.		
7. (If the following statement applies, adopt of This document contains add				
1 ms document contains add	inional information as provid	icu by law.		
<ol> <li>(Caution: Leave blank if the docume significant legal consequences. Read</li> </ol>			l effective date has	
(If the following statement applies, adopt The delayed effective date and,			required format.)	
•	-		dd/yyyy hour:minute ar	n/pm)

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

ARTORG\_LLC Page 2 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

9. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

	vvalien	NIP	
	(Last) 1900 Wazee Street, St	e 300 (First)	(Middle) (Suffix
	(Street number	and name or Post Office Bo	x information)
	Denver	CO 80	202
	(City)	(State) United States	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	_
(If the following statement applies, adop  This document contains the tru causing the document to be de	e name and mailing address of		onal individuals

#### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

Rev. 12/01/2012

#### PLAN OF CONVERSION OF

## The Kyjen Company, Inc., a Colorado corporation, INTO

#### The Kyjen Company, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company

This PLAN OF CONVERSION (this "Plan"), dated as of August 27, 2013, is hereby adopted by The Kyjen Company, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Kyjen Inc."), in order to set forth the terms, conditions and procedures governing the conversion of Kyjen Inc. into a Colorado limited liability company pursuant to Sections 7-90-201 and 7-90-202 of the Colorado Corporations and Associations Act (as amended, the "CCAA").

WHEREAS, Kyjen Inc.'s shareholders have approved the Conversion (as defined below) and this Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, Kyjen Inc. does hereby adopt this Plan to effectuate the conversion of Kyjen Inc. into a Colorado limited liability company as follows:

- 1. <u>Conversion</u>. Upon and subject to the terms and conditions of this Plan and pursuant to the relevant provisions of the CCAA, including, without limitation, Sections 7-90-201 and 7-90-202 of the CCAA, Kyjen Inc. shall convert (referred to herein as the "Conversion") into a Colorado limited liability company (referred to herein as "Kyjen LLC") at the Effective Time (as defined below). Kyjen LLC shall thereafter be subject to all of the provisions of the Colorado Limited Liability Act (the "Act"), except that the existence of Kyjen LLC shall be deemed to have commenced on the date Kyjen, Inc. commenced its existence.
- Effect of Conversion. Following the Conversion, Kyjen Inc. shall, for all purposes of the laws of the State of Colorado, be deemed to be the same entity as Kyjen LLC. Upon the Effective Time, all of the rights, privileges and powers of Kyjen Inc., and all property, real, personal and mixed, and all debts due to Kyjen Inc., as well as all other things and causes of action belonging to Kyjen Inc., shall remain vested in Kyjen LLC and shall be the property of Kyjen LLC and the title to any real property vested by deed or otherwise in Kyjen Inc. shall not revert or be in any way impaired, but all rights of creditors and all liens upon any property of Kyjen Inc. shall be preserved unimpaired, and all debts, liabilities and duties of Kyjen Inc. shall remain attached to Kyjen LLC and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if said debts, liabilities and duties had originally been incurred or contracted by it in its capacity as a Colorado limited liability company. The rights, privileges, powers and interests in property of Kyjen Inc., as well as the debts, liabilities and duties of Kyjen Inc., shall not be deemed, as a consequence of the Conversion, to have been transferred to Kyjen LLC for any purpose of the laws of the State of Colorado. The Conversion shall not be deemed to affect any obligations or liabilities of Kyjen Inc. incurred prior to the Effective Time or the personal liability of any person incurred prior thereto. Kyjen Inc. shall not be required to wind up its affairs or pay its liabilities and distribute its assets, and the Conversion shall not be deemed to constitute a dissolution of Kyjen Inc. and shall constitute a continuation of the existence of Kyjen Inc. in the form of a Colorado limited liability company.
- 3. <u>Effective Time</u>. Provided that this Plan has not been terminated, abandoned or deferred pursuant to Section 9, the Conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. MDT on August 27, 2013 (the "Effective Time").
  - 4. Governance and Other Matters Related to Kyjen LLC.
- (a) <u>Statement of Conversion and Articles of Organization</u>. At the Effective Time, the Statement of Conversion of Kyjen Inc. and the Articles of Organization of Kyjen LLC shall be substantially in the form of <u>Exhibits A and B</u>, respectively, attached hereto and shall be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado.
- (b) <u>Managers and Officers</u>. At the Effective Time, each director of Kyjen Inc. shall become a Manager of Kyjen LLC, each to serve until his or her successor is duly elected and qualified or until the manager's earlier death, resignation, disqualification or removal, and each officer of Kyjen Inc. shall become an officer of Kyjen LLC with the same title and responsibilities as such officer had previously.
- 5. <u>Effect of the Conversion on the Shares of Kyjen Inc.</u> Subject to the terms and conditions of this Plan, at the Effective Time, automatically by virtue of the Conversion and without any further action on the part of

Plan of Conversion of The Kyjen Company, Inc.

Kyjen Inc., Kyjen LLC or any member thereof, each outstanding share of capital stock of Kyjen Inc. shall convert into one unit of membership interest of Kyjen LLC.

- 6. <u>Further Assurances</u>. If, at any time after the Effective Time, Kyjen LLC shall determine or be advised that any agreements, documents or assurances or any other acts or things are necessary, desirable or proper, consistent with the terms of this Plan to carry out the purposes of this Plan, Kyjen LLC and its managers and officers (or their designees), are hereby authorized to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of Kyjen Inc. all such agreements, documents and assurances and do, in the name and on behalf of Kyjen Inc., all such other acts and things necessary, desirable to carry out the purposes of this Plan and the Conversion.
- 7. Amendment. This Plan may be amended by the Directors of Kyjen Inc. at any time prior to the Effective Time, provided that an amendment made subsequent to the approval of this Plan by the Directors of Kyjen Inc. shall not alter or change (a) the amount or kind of membership interests or other securities to be received by the members hereunder, (b) any term of the Articles of Organization or the Operating Agreement, other than changes permitted to be made without member approval by the Act, or (c) any of the terms and conditions of this Plan if such alteration or change would adversely affect the holders of any class or series of capital stock of Kyjen Inc.
- 8. <u>Termination or Deferral</u>. At any time before the Effective Time, this Plan may be terminated and the Conversion may be abandoned by action of the Directors of Kyjen Inc., notwithstanding the approval of this Plan by the shareholders of Kyjen Inc., or the consummation of the Conversion may be deferred for a reasonable period of time if, in the opinion of the Directors of Kyjen Inc., such action would be in the best interest of Kyjen Inc. and its shareholders. In the event of termination of this Plan, this Plan shall become void and of no effect and there shall be no liability on the part of Kyjen Inc. or its Directors, officers or shareholders with respect thereto.
- 9. <u>Third Party Beneficiaries</u>. This Plan shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person or entity other than as expressly provided herein.
- 10. <u>Severability</u>. Whenever possible, each provision of this Plan will be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this Plan is held to be prohibited by or invalid under applicable law, such provision will be ineffective only to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity, without invalidating the remainder of this Plan.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kyjen Inc. has caused this Plan to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first stated above.

#### THE KYJEN COMPANY, INC.:

By: /s/ Kyle R. Hansen
Name: Kyle R. Hansen

Title: President

## Exhibit A Statement of Conversion

(Attached)

Plan of Conversion of The Kyjen Company, Inc.

Exhibit B
Articles of Organization

(Attached)

Plan of Conversion of The Kyjen Company, Inc.

#### Form must be filed electronically.

Paper forms are not accepted.

This copy is a sample and cannot be submitted for filing.

#### **Statement of Conversion**

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1.	For the <u>converting</u> entity, its ID number jurisdiction under the law of which it is			form of entity,
	ID number	20051386301		
		(Colorado Secretary of State ID number)		
	Entity name or true name	The Kyjen Company, II	nc.	
	Form of entity	Corporation		
	Jurisdiction	Colorado		
	Street address	15514 E Hinsdale Circ		<u> </u>
		(Sirect Manage	V.	
		Centennial (	CO	80112
	(	(City)	(State) USA	(ZIP/Postal Code)
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country	))
	Mailing address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or	Post Office I	Box information)
		(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country	<u>,</u> ,
2.	The entity name of the resulting entity i	The Kyjen Company,	LLC	
	(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreve		structions fo	or more information.)
3.	The converting entity has been converted	ed into the resulting entity pursua	ant to secti	ion 7-90-201.7, C.R.S.
4.	(If applicable, adopt the following statement by mar	king the box and include an attachment.)		
	This document contains additional i	information as provided by law.		
5.	(Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document does no legal consequences. Read instructions before		ng a delaye	d effective date has significant
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the stateme The delayed effective date and, if applic		me using the	required format.)
ecus.	·,	,	(mm/	dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)
N	otice:	•		

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed

COMB\_CONV\_LLC Page 1 of 2 Rev. 2/26/2008

of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

6. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

Wallen	Kip	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)
1900 Wazee Stree	et, Suite 300	
(Street number	and name or Post Offi	ce Box information)
Denver	CO	80202
(City)	(State) USA	(ZÎP/Postal Code)
(Province – if applicable)	(Country	

(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

#### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

COMB\_CONV\_LLC

Page 2 of 2

Rev. 2/26/2008

#### Form must be filed electronically.

Paper forms are not accepted.

This copy is a sample and cannot be submitted for filing.

#### **Articles of Organization**

filed pursuant to § 7-80-203 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. The domestic entity name of the limited liability company is

#### The Kyjen Company, LLC

(The name of a limited liability company must contain the term or abbreviation "limited liability company", "ltd. liability company", "limited liability co.", "ltd. liability co.", "limited", "l.l.c.", "llc", or "ltd.". See §7-90-601, C.R.S.)

(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information).

2.	The	princip	al office	address	of the	limited	liability	compan	y's initial	principal	office i	is

Street address	15514 E Hinsdale Circle, Unit A						
	(Street number and name)						
	Centennial	CO	80112				
	(City)	(State) USA	(ZIP/Postal Code)				
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)					
Mailing address							
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nar	ne or Post Office Box	information) -				
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)				
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)					
agent are  Name (if an individual)	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)				
OR (if an entity)	The Kyjen Company, LLC						
(Caution: Do not provide both an individu	al and an entity name.)						
Street address	15514 E Hinsdal	e Circle, Unit	A				
<u>Otroo</u>	(Street n	number and name)					
	Centennial	CO	80112				
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)				
Mailing address							
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nan	ne or Post Office Box	information)				
		CO					
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)				

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0613

Rev. 2/28/2008

			ment is adopte						
X	The	person	appointed	as register	ed agen	t has co	onsented t	to being so	appointed.

4. The true name and mailing address of the person forming the limited liability company are

Name (if an individual)	Hansen	Kyle	A
(II all ilidividual)	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)
OR	1=9	()	
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an in	dividual and an entity name.)		
Mailing address	15514 E Hi	insdale Circle, U	
-	(Street number	and name or Post Office	e Box information)
	Centennial	CO.	80112
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	•
(If the following statement applies, ac	lopt the statement by marking the box a	nd include an attachme	nt.)
	ny has one or more additional mailing address of each such bility company is vested in		
OR  the members.			
6. (The following statement is adopted by marking	- W. M.		
There is at least one member of	f the limited liability company	•	
7. (If the following statement applies, adopt the s	y tatement by marking the box and includ	le an attachment.)	
☐ This document contains addition	onal information as provided b	y law.	
8. (Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document a significant legal consequences. Read ins		te. Stating a delayed	l effective date has
(If the following statement applies, adopt the s The delayed effective date and, if a			required format.)
			ld/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

ARTORG\_LLC Page 2 of 3 Rev. 2/28/2008

16° 3 6

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

9. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

Wallen	Kip		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
1900 Wazee Street, St	uite 300		
	id name or Post Office E	Box information)	
			<u>~</u>
Denver	CO	80112 🦠	
(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Co	de)
	USA		
(Province – if applicable)	(Country)		

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

#### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

ARTORG\_LLC Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/14/2015** 

Rev. 2/28/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0615